













## Naples Botanical Garden offers free admission on July 4

**NAPLES, FL – June 19, 2024**– In celebration of Independence Day, Naples Botanical Garden is offering free admission to all guests on July 4, 8 a.m. – 2 p.m. Guests can explore the Garden's cultivated gardens and Preserve, bursting with vibrant colors from throughout the tropical world.

## There's so much to discover in the Garden

 Adult guests can learn about botanically-inspired topics by joining <u>Dig Deeper</u> sessions, daily at 11 a.m. on the Kapnick Terrace.

- To beat the summer heat, the Garden's youngest learners can cool off in an air-conditioned space for <u>W.O.N.D.E.R.</u>, where they'll see what it means to walk, observe, navigate, draw, explore, and read in the Garden. Families can also embark on their own botanical journey with W.O.N.D.E.R. Activity Packs, available at Ticketing.
- Visitors can take part in <u>daily tours</u> at 9:30 a.m. daily. For an exclusive experience, <u>fee-based programs</u> (including expert-led cart tours!) are now available.
- Fogg Café will be open for brunch and lunch, and the Berger Shop in the
   Garden is a must-visit for botanically-inspired gifts.

Plan Your Visit

More on Fourth of
July

Naples Botanical Garden has once again joined Blue Star Museums, a National Endowment for the Arts Initiative honoring the sacrifices of our active-duty military families. From May 18, Armed Forces Day, to September 2, Labor Day, active-duty military personnel and their families may receive free admission to the Garden with qualifying identification.

More on Blue Star Museums

For media questions, please contact media@naplesgarden.org.

## About Naples Botanical Garden

Naples Botanical Garden is where plants and people thrive together. In addition to

our 170-acre showcase for tropical plants, the Garden offers a uniquely beautiful, natural, and ever-changing experience to bring our diverse community together to enjoy companionship, refuge, learning, and celebration. Every Garden ticket or membership purchase supports Naples Botanical Garden's conservation efforts.

Summer hours of operation, 8 a.m. – 2 p.m. daily, run June 1 through September 30. Visit <u>naplesqarden.org</u> for details.

Visit Our Media Page

NAPLES BOTANICAL GARDEN, INC. IS A 501(C)(3) ORGANIZATION. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING 1.800.435.7352 WITHIN FLORIDA AND REFERENCING REGISTRATION #CH-7593 OR AT www.FloridaConsumerHelp.com. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. TAX ID: 65-0511429

Naples Botanical Garden | email@naplesgarden.org 4820 Bayshore Drive | Naples, FL 34112 US

<u>Unsubscribe | Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>